

FORM PTO-1595 U.S.

RE

## 03-26-2001

101648024

ney's Docket No. **G0307/7018 (JRV)** 

**! SHEET** 

**DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Penny J. Stocker     Dorothy T. Steimel-Crespi     Charles L. Crespi	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Gentest Corporation     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Street Address: 6 Henshaw Street Woburn, MA 01801
[] Other Execution Date: March 7 & 9, 2001	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application,     A. Patent Application No(s).:     09/672,810	the execution date of the application is  B. Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: John R. Van Amsterdam         Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD &amp; SACKS, P.C.         Federal Reserve Plaza         600 Atlantic Avenue         Boston, MA 02210</li> </ul>	Total number of applications and patents involved: One  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  [X] Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  The Commissioner is authorized to charge:  8. Deposit Account No. 23/2825
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
original document.  John R. Van Amsterdam  John R. Wam (L	March 16, 2001  Date
Name of Person Signing	ure
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Box Assignment, Director of Patents and Trademarks
Washington, D.C. 20231

520728.1

**PATENT REEL: 011606 FRAME: 0169** 

## ASSIGNMENT

TATA

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned **PENNY J. STOCKER**, 119 Forest Hills St., Apt. 2, Jamaica Plain, MA 02130; **DOROTHY T. STEIMEL-CRESPI**, 4 Evans Rd., Marblehead, MA 01945; and **CHARLES L. CRESPI**, 4 Evans Rd., Marblehead, MA 01945, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to GENTEST CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 6 Henshaw Street, Woburn, MA 01801, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2000 under Serial No. 09/672,810 and entitled P-GLYCOPROTEINS AND USES THEREOF, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting

PATENT REEL: 011606 FRAME: 0170 the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

and 9, 2001	Spelle-
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS:	PENNY J./STOCKER
COUNTY OF MIDDLESTY:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th	day of MARCH 2001.
SEAL	Hause M Sterwood Notary Public
	My Commission Experience M. SHERWOOD
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires May 22, 2003
March 9/2001	Mostly Stuffling
Date	DÖRÖTHY T. STEIMEL-CRESPI
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS: COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9 <sup>th</sup>	day of MARCH 2001
SEAL	Jame M Sherwood
	Notary Public My Commission Expires
	My Commission Expires  JEANNE M. SHERWOOD  Notary Public
	My Commission Follow May 22, 2003
7 Mar 01	
Date	CHARLES L. CRESPI
STATE OF MASSACHISTTS.	V
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS: COUNTY OF MIDDLESCK:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of MARCH 2001.
SEAL	Same M Sherwood
GLAU.	Notary Public My Commission Expires FANNE M. SHERWOOD Notary Public
	My Commission Expires — Notary Public — Notary

511806.1

**RECORDED: 03/19/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011606 FRAME: 0171